AGREEMENT

Please read and sign below.

In consideration of my being admitted to compete in the MIWW Quilt/Appliqué Project/Afghan contest, I agree to abide by the rules set forth in the Official Entry brochure and by the rules and regulations made by those in charge.

I will accept the decision of the judges as final.

I further agree that those in charge shall have the right to eliminate me if I fail to comply with said rules.

I hereby certify that I/ we personally selected and made this entry, and that it is made from a minimum of 60% wool fabric or yarn.

MIWW will not be held responsible for loss or damage to entries.

Signed:

Contact Information

2024 Montana Make It With Wool Quilt / Appliqué Project / Afghan Contest

Jean Harrison 615 Highland Avenue Dillon MT 59725

406-799-1331

lois.jean.harrison@gmail.com

2024

Montana Make It With Wool

~ Quílt ~ ~ Appliqué Project ~ ~ Afghan ~

Contest

It is time to get your creative juices flowing -- we want to see <u>your</u> creation at the Contest!



Make It With Wool Quilt ~ Appliqué Project ~ Afghan Contest

Quilt Requirements

- 1. Quilt top fiber content must be at least 60% wool
- 2. Batting must be at least 60% wool or 100% cotton
- 3. Backing must be at least 60% natural fiber (wool, cotton, linen, or silk)
- 4. Quilt may be constructed by an individual or a group
- 5. Any construction technique or combination may be used (machine and/or hand)
- 6. Your quilt should have a label

Appliqué Project Requirements

- 1. All fiber content must be at least 60% wool
- 2. Entry can be made from a purchased kit or a design from a pattern book
- 3. All edges need to be finished with a machine and/or hand technique or a combination thereof
- 4. Your entry should have a label

Afghan Requirements

- 1. Yarn must be at least 60% wool
- 2. Entry can be knitted or crocheted
- 3. Entry can be made from a purchased kit or a design from a pattern book
- 4. Your afghan should have a label

General Contest Rules

- 1. Size see size categories to the right; call with any questions
- 2. Your <u>entry must be completed during the current contest year</u> **January 1**st **thru November 15, 2024**
- 3. An individual or a group may construct the entry
- 4. Any age individual or group may construct the entry
- 5. Entry fee is \$10.00 per entry and is due October 1, 2024 payable to Jean Harrison
- 6. **Quilts mail** entry form, fee, 1x1" swatches of each fabric used, and a 4x4" batting sample to Jean Harrison by October 1, 2024
- 7. <u>Appliqué Projects</u> mail entry form, fee, and 1x1" swatches of each fabric used to Jean Harrison by October 1, 2024
- 8. <u>Afghans</u> mail entry form, fee, and a 12" piece of each yarn and yarn wrapper to Jean Harrison by October 1, 2024
- 9. Your **finished item must be completed by November 15, 2024.** Pictures of your finished project must be submitted to Jean Harrison **no later than November 15, 2024**
- 10. The judging will be held in conjunction with the Montana MIWW contest held during the Montana Woolgrowers Convention in Billings on December 6-7, 2024
- 11. Your entry will be on display during the Montana Woolgrowers Convention. Awards will be presented during the MIWW style show
- 12. If you want your entry protected you must put it in clear plastic
- 13. Contestants must make arrangements to pick up entries at the contest or provide postage and insurance for their return

Quilt / Appliqué Project / Afghan Entry Form

Please complete this form and sign Agreement on the back and mail to the return address noted below by October 1, 2024.

Be sure to include fee, swatches of fabric, batting, and/or yarn and yarn wrapper.

Quilt / Appliqué Project / Afghan Size

Wall Hanging / Table Runner
Throw or Lap (minimum size 47" X 57")
Twin
Queen
☐ King
Wool Appliqué Project
Afghan
Quilt/Appliqué Project/Afghan Judging/Display Quilts, appliqué projects and afghans will be judged and on display at the Montana MIWW contest in Billings.
Quilt / Appliqué Project / Afghan Pickup
Will pick up myself
Mail back to me
Other – please call Jean
Briefly describe your entry
Name:
Address:
Phone:
Email:
Jean Harrison

Jean Harrison 615 Highland Avenue Dillon MT 59725 406-799-1331 lois.jean.harrison@gmail.com